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adults, age
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Q.13 (ADMINISTRATION GOALS) CONTINUED

B.
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Q.13 (ADMINISTRATION GOALS) CONTINUED

C. Improve education
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Q.13 (ADMINISTRATION GOALS) CONTINUED

E. Improve conditions for minorities and the poor

Yes, will No, will not No opinion
2024 Dec 2-18 » 46 53 1
Joe Biden
2020 Dec 1-17 60 39 1
Donald Trump
2016 Nov 10-11 44 53 2
Barack Obama
2012 Nov 9-12 72 28 1
2008 Nov 7-9 80 19 1
George W. Bush
2001 Jan 15-16 44 51 5
Bill Clinton
1992 Nov 10-11 68 27 5
George H.W. Bush
1988 Nov 14-Dec 4 t 39 48 13
N Asked of a half sample
t  WORDING: Improve conditions for the disadvantaged and the poor
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Q.13 (ADMINISTRATION GOALS) CONTINUED

I. Control illegal immigration

Yes, will No, will not No opinion
Donald Trump
2024 Dec 2-18 7~ 68 28 4
Joe Biden
2020 Dec 1-17 44 55 1
Donald Trump
2016 Nov 10-11 59 38 3
Barack Obama
2012 Nov 9-12 36 63 2
2008 Nov 7-9 35 62 3
A Asked of a half sample.

J. Keep the U.S. safe from terrorism
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QN13A: Second Trump administration: Reduce federal budget deficit BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024

Public Release Data

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
Yes, will 223 110 110 147 74 44 81 95 56 74 91 112 94 14 71 55 72
45% 47% 43% 46% 44% 38% 49% 46% 32% 52% 52% 83% 41% 11% 55% 40% 42%
No, will not 261 124 135 172 86 69 76 109 119 66 76 20 127 112 59 78 97
53% 53% 53% 53% 52% 60% 47% 53% 68% 46% 44% 15% 56% 88% 45% 56% 57%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 10 2 9 3 7 1 7 1 0 3 7 2 6 2 0 S 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1%
COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.
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GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024
Public Release Data

QN13C: Second Trump administration: Improve education BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
Yes, will 213 110 102 151 61 41 67 99 53 58 101 119 85 8 66 55) 63
43% 47% 40% 47% 37% 36% 41% 48% 30% 41% 58% 89% 38% 6% 51% 40% 37%
No, will not 267 124 140 168 95 73 89 100 122 81 63 13 133 118 60 76 105
54% 53% 55% 52% 57% 64% 55% 49% 69% 57% 36% 10% 59% 92% 46% 56% 62%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 14 2 12 4 10 - 7 6 0 3 10 2 9 2 5 6 1
3% 1% 5% 1% 6% - 4% 3% 0% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+

Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
175 86 86 119 56 34 58 77 40 48 87 95 69 8 60 46 46
35% 37% 34% 37% 33% 30% 36% 38% 23% 33% 50% 71% 30% 6% 46% 34% 27%
302 143 157 194 104 78 99 119 135 90 76 33 151 116 67 85 122
61% 61% 62% 60% 63% 69% 61% 58% 77% 63% 44% 25% 67% 91% 52% 62% 2%
17 6 11 9 7 1 6 9 1 5 11 5} 7 4 2 6 2
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GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024
Public Release Data

QN13E: Second Trump administration: Improve conditions for minorities and poor BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income

Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+

Total Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170

Yes, will 229 123 103 155 73 44 73 106 57 59 111 119 100 8 69 58 70
46% 52% 41% 48% 44% 38% 44% 52% 33% 42% 64% 89% 44% 6% 53% 42% 41%
No, will not 260 112 146 164 91 70 87 98 118 80 61 13 125 120 61 77 100
53% 48% 57% 51% 55% 62% 53% 48% 67% 56% 35% 10% 55% 93% 47% 56% 59%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 1 5 3 2|- 4 1|- 3 2 2 2 0 0 2 1
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024
Public Release Data

QN13F: Second Trump administration: Cut taxes BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
Yes, will 264 131 129 175 87 55 93 108 81 65 117 115 106 41 79 65 89
54% 56% 51% 54% 52% 48% 57% 53% 46% 46% 68% 86% 47% 32% 61% 47% 52%
No, will not 220 100 119 144 73 58 69 91 93 75 51 16 116 86 49 71 79
44% 42% 47% 45% 44% 51% 42% 44% 53% 53% 29% 12% 51% 67% 38% 51% 47%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 10 5 5 3 6 1 2 6 1 2 6 3 5 2 2 2 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.
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QN13I: Second Trump administration: Control illegal immigration BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024

Public Release Data

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
Yes, will 335 164 167 227 106 77 106 143 113 106 115 129 143 59 89 94 117
68% 70% 66% 70% 64% 68% 65% 69% 64% 74% 66% 97% 63% 46% 68% 68% 69%
No, will not 140 71 68 90 47 32 48 60 60 35 45 4 68 66 35 40 52
28% 30% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 34% 24% 26% 3% 30% 51% 27% 29% 31%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 19 19 5 13 5 10 3 2 2 14 - 15 3 7 4 1
4% 7% 2% 8% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 8% - 7% 2% 5% 3% 0%
COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.
Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Unweighted n 501 276 221 365 126 82 123 289 220 168 109 143 212 141 121 155 165
Weighted n 494 236 253 322 166 114 164 206 175 143 174 134 227 128 130 137 170
297 156 138 197 100 72 106 113 88 90 118 127 135 31 79 81 106
60% 66% 55% 61% 60% 63% 65% 55% 50% 63% 68% 95% 60% 25% 61% 59% 62%
182 76 105 122 56 39 50 90 84 51 48 5 84 92 46 52 62
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Total

Yes, will

No, will not

DONT KNOW/REFUSED

COPYRIGHT: 2024, GALLUP, INC.

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Unweighted n
Weighted n

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2024

Public Release Data

QN13M: Trump second term: Reduce crime rate BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Total
501
494
251
51%
222
45%
21
4%

501
494
204

1%
278

Gender

Male Female
276 221
236 253
136 111
58% 44%
94 127
40% 50%
6 15
3% 6%

Male Female
276 221
236 253
109 92
46% 36%

Race |

White Non-white

365 126

322 166

170 80

53% 48%

144 75

45% 45%

9 11

3% 7%
White Non-white

365 126

322 166

147 57

46%
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34%

18-34
82

114

53

6%

56

49%

4%

18-34
82
114
46
40%

Age
35-54

123

164

85

52%

69

42%

10

6%

35-54
123
164
63
39%

55+
289
206
107
52%
93
45%

3%

55+
289
206
89
43%

Grad
220
175
76
43%
98
56%

1%

Grad
220
175
a7
27%

Education
College

168

143

66

47%

72

50%

3%

College
168
143
61
42%

PAGE 20

Less

109

174

108
62%

52

30%

14

8%

Less
109
174
96
55%

Party 1.D.

Republican Independent

143
134
122
91%

%

2%

212
227
108
47%
105
46%
14
6%

Republican Independent

143
134
116
87%

212
227
79
35%

Democrat
141
128
20
16%
104
81%

3%

Democrat
141
128
6
5%

Household Income

$50,000
121
130
75
57%
50
38%

4%

$50,000
121
130
66
51%

100,000
155
137
64
46%
66
48%

6%

100,000
155
137
51
37%

$100,000+
165
170
86
51%
83
49%

1%

$100,000+
165
170
62
37%
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